
Deschutes TMDL Advisory Group 

Representing Last Name First Name Title Mailing Address City

Agriculture - General Vacant

Agriculture (WSDA), WA Department of Wick Ann P.O. Box 42560 Olympia

Agriculture (WSDA), WA Department of Prest Ginny P.O. Box 42560 Olympia

Black Hills Audubon Society Danver Sue P.O. Box 2524 Olympia

Brown & Caldwell Cleveland Chris Consultant

Business - General Vacant

Capitol Lake Improvement and Protection 

Association (CLIPA)

Havens Jack 504 Cushing St. SW Olympia

Citizen-at-Large (Position 1) Lengenfelder Jim Citizen-at-Large 2622 Buker St. SE Olympia

Citizen-at-Large (Position 2) Mocniak Jeff Citizen-at-Large 1348 1/2 Marion St. NE Olympia

Citizen-at-Large (Position 3) Michael Hal Citizen-at-Large

Ecology (ECY), WA Department of McKee Kim P.O. Box 47775 Olympia

Ecology (ECY), WA Department of Wagner Lydia Water Cleanup Plan Coordinator P.O. Box 47775 Olympia

Environmental - General Vacant

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Ragsdale Dave P.O. Box 47600 Olympia

Fish & Wildlife (WDFW), WA Department of Eltrich Rich Hatchery Complex Manager Lakewood

Fish & Wildlife (WDFW), WA Department of Hughes Kirt Region 6 Fish Program Manager 48 Devonshire Rd. Montesano

Forestry - General Vacant

General Administration (GA), WA Department of Jones Nathaniel Senior Asset Manager P.O. Box 41011 Olympia

General Administration (GA), WA Department of Martin Carrie P.O. Box 41015 Olympia

Health (DOH), WA Department of Sullivan Lawrence Public Health Advisor P.O. Box 47824 Tumwater

Lacey, City of (Water Resources) Rector Julie P.O. Box 3400 Lacey

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Fowler Karla Community Relations & Environmental Policy Director 500 Adams St. NE Olympia

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Pierce Laurie Facilities Director 500 Adams St. NE Olympia

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Williamson Paula Environmental Planner 500 Adams St. NE Olympia

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Shambo Jack Chehalis District Manager P.O. Box 280 Castle Rock

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Thomas Zoanne District Manager, SW WA-Rivers District 601 Bond Rd. Castle Rock

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Welker Todd Assistant Division Manager 601 Bond Rd. Castle Rock

Olympia Yacht Club DeMeyer John 3300 Carpenter Rd. SE Olympia
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Olympia, City of Roush Joseph Program and Planning Supervisor P.O. Box 1967 Olympia

Olympia, City of (Public Works Department) Keehan Laura Associate Planner & NPDES Coordinator P.O. Box 1967 Olympia

Olympia, Port of Zinkevich Robert 915 Washington St. NE Olympia

Olympia, Port of Snarski Joanne Port Planning 915 Washington St. NE Olympia

People for Puget Sound Peeler Dave Director of Programs 120 E. Union Ave. #204 Olympia

Puget Sound Partnership Call Roma P.O. Box 40900 Olympia

Puget Sound Partnership Fagergren Duane

Rainier, City of Vacant P.O. Box 258 Rainier

Recreation - General Vacant

Squaxin Island Tribe Konovsky John Environmental Program Manager 2952 SE Old Olympic Hwy Shelton

Thurston Conservation District Whalen Kathleen District Administrator 2918 Ferguson St. SW, Bldg 1, Suite 1 Tumwater

Thurston Conservation District/South Sound 

GREEN

Mills Anne Program Coordinator 2918 Ferguson St. SW, Bldg 1, Suite 1 Tumwater

Thurston County Environmental Health Davis Sue Senior Environmental Health Specialist 2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW Olympia

Thurston County Water Resources, Development 

Services

Swartout Mark Natural Resources Program Manager 2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW, Bldg 1, Rm 210 Olympia

Thurston County, Water and Waste Management 

Department

Wood Barbara Utility Planner 2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW

Thurston Public Utility District Stearns Christopher Thurston County Commissioner District #3

Transportation (DOT), WA Department of Gersib Richard Stormwater and Watersheds Program P.O. Box 47332 Olympia

Transportation (DOT), WA Department of Ratcliff Jana TMDL Coordinator

Tumwater, City of (Parks & Recreation) Denney Chuck Parks & Recreation Director Tumwater

Tumwater, City of (Public Works) Smith Dan Water Resources Program Manager 555 Israel Rd. SW Tumwater

Tumwater, City of (Public Works) Wilson Tim 555 Israel Rd. SW Tumwater

Weyerhauser Company Barnowe-Meyer Steve P.O. Box 188 Longview

Weyerhauser Company Johnson Ken P.O. Box 9777, CH3 H35 Federal Way

WSU Extension Simmons Bob Director and Water Resources Faculty 11840 N. Hwy 101 Shelton

WSU Extension Sanford Emily Water Resources Educator Shelton
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Agriculture - General Vacant

Agriculture (WSDA), WA Department of Wick

Agriculture (WSDA), WA Department of Prest

Black Hills Audubon Society Danver

Brown & Caldwell Cleveland

Business - General Vacant

Capitol Lake Improvement and Protection 

Association (CLIPA)

Havens

Citizen-at-Large (Position 1) Lengenfelder

Citizen-at-Large (Position 2) Mocniak

Citizen-at-Large (Position 3) Michael

Ecology (ECY), WA Department of McKee

Ecology (ECY), WA Department of Wagner

Environmental - General Vacant

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Ragsdale

Fish & Wildlife (WDFW), WA Department of Eltrich

Fish & Wildlife (WDFW), WA Department of Hughes

Forestry - General Vacant

General Administration (GA), WA Department of Jones

General Administration (GA), WA Department of Martin

Health (DOH), WA Department of Sullivan

Lacey, City of (Water Resources) Rector

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Fowler

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Pierce

LOTT Clean Water Alliance Williamson

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Shambo

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Thomas

Natural Resources (DNR), WA Department of Welker

Olympia Yacht Club DeMeyer

State Zip Office E-mail Pri Alt

WA 98504-2560 360-902-2051 awick@agr.wa.gov X

WA 98504-2560 360-902-1928 vprest@agr.wa.gov X

WA 98507 360-352-7299 sdanver7@aol.com X

360-943-7525 ccleveland@brwncald.com X

WA 98502
360-866-0810 bikeandfish@comcast.net

X

WA 98502 360-943-6199 emilyrayjimlengenfelder@msn.com X

WA 98506 jmoc2000@hotmail.com X

ucd880@comcast.net. X

WA 98504-7775 360-407-6407 Kim.McKee@ecy.wa.gov X

WA 98504-7775 360-407-6329 Lydia.Wagner@ecy.wa.gov X

WA 98504-7600 360-407-6589 rags461@ecy.wa.gov X

WA 98332 253-589-7233 eltrirje@dfw.wa.gov

WA 98563 360-249-1204 hughekmh@dfw.wa.gov 

WA 98504-1011 360-902-0944 Njones@ga.wa.gov X

WA 98504-1015 360-902-7387 Cmartinr@ga.wa.gov X

WA 98504-7824 360-236-3320 Lawrence.Sullivan@doh.wa.gov X

WA 98509-3400 360-491-3214 jrector@ci.lacey.wa.us X

WA 98501-6911 360-528-5712 karlafowler@lottcleanwater.org X

WA 98501-6911 360-528-xxxx lauriepierce@lottcleanwater.org X

WA 98501-6911 360-528-5720 paulawilliamson@lottcleanwater.org X

WA 98611 360-520-1408 jack.shambo@dnr.wa.gov X

WA 98611 360-767-7005 zoanne.thomas@dnr.wa.gov X

WA 98611 360-740-6812 Todd.Welker@dnr.wa.gov X

WA 98503 360-456-4708 jodem111@comcast.net X
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Olympia, City of Roush

Olympia, City of (Public Works Department) Keehan

Olympia, Port of Zinkevich

Olympia, Port of Snarski

People for Puget Sound Peeler

Puget Sound Partnership Call

Puget Sound Partnership Fagergren

Rainier, City of Vacant

Recreation - General Vacant

Squaxin Island Tribe Konovsky

Thurston Conservation District Whalen

Thurston Conservation District/South Sound 

GREEN

Mills

Thurston County Environmental Health Davis

Thurston County Water Resources, Development 

Services

Swartout

Thurston County, Water and Waste Management 

Department

Wood

Thurston Public Utility District Stearns

Transportation (DOT), WA Department of Gersib

Transportation (DOT), WA Department of Ratcliff

Tumwater, City of (Parks & Recreation) Denney

Tumwater, City of (Public Works) Smith

Tumwater, City of (Public Works) Wilson

Weyerhauser Company Barnowe-Meyer

Weyerhauser Company Johnson

WSU Extension Simmons

WSU Extension Sanford

State Zip Office E-mail Pri Alt

WA 98507-1967 360-753-8321 jroush@ci.olympia.wa.us X

WA 98507-1967 360-753-8321 lkeehan@ci.olympia.wa.us X

WA 98501 360-528-8082 RobertZ@portolympia.com X

WA 98501 JoanneS@portolympia.com X

WA 98501 360-754-9177 dpeeler@pugetsound.org X

WA 98504-0900 360-464-2002 Roma.Call@psp.wa.gov X

360-725-5438 duane.fagergren@psp.wa.gov X

WA 98576 360-446-2265 rainier@ywave.com

WA 98584 360-432-3804 jkonovsky@squaxin.nsn.us X

WA 98512 360-754-3588, ext. 114 kwhalen@thurstoncd.com X

WA 98512 360-754-3588, ext. 108 ssgreen@thurstoncd.com X

WA 98502 360-867-2643 daviss@co.thurston.wa.us X

WA  98502-6045 360-709-3079 swartom@co.thurston.wa.us X

woodba@co.thurston.wa.us X

foragefisher@yahoo.com X

WA 98504-7332 360-570-6637 gersibd@wsdot.wa.gov X

360-570-6649 RatcliJ@WSDOT.WA.GOV X

WA 98501 cdenney@ci.tumwater.us X

WA 98501 360-754-4140 desmith@ci.tumwater.wa.us X

WA 98501 360-754-4140 twilson@ci.tumwater.wa.us X

WA 98632 360-414-3405 steve.barnowe-meyer@weyerhaeuser.com X

WA 98063-9777 253-924-3426 ken.johnson@weyerhaeuser.com X

WA 98584 360-427-9670, ext. 690 simmons@wsu.edu  X

WA 98584 360-427-9670, ext. 682 elpiper@wsu.edu X
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